## P11000031680

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
`		•
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Br	ısiness Entity Nar	ne)
(DC	isiness Littly Nar	ne <i>j</i>
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	-	
		ľ
,		

Office Use Only



700199466677

03/28/11--01051--014 \*\*70.00

2011 MAR 28 FH 4: 41

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
 New Filing Section
 Division of Corporations
 P. O. Box 6327
 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Hypnotic Group International, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Neal R. Lewis, Esquire Name (Printed or typed) 9130 S. Dadeland Boulevard - Suite 1225 Miami, Florida 33156 City, State & Zip 305-254-2285 Daytime Telephone number nealrlewis@att.net
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	rporation shall be:			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing addre	Mailing address, if different is:	
9	130 S. Dadeland Boulevard	<del>-</del>	os, il different is.	
	uite 1225			
$\overline{M}$	liami, Florida 33156			
			2-m	
ARTICLE III	···			
	hich the corporation is organized is:	See and the		
To do any leg	al business under the laws of the S	State of Florida.	\$ 28 \$ 28	
	•			
	<u>SHARES</u>			
he number of shar	es of stock is: 100			
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	) PS		
Name and Tit	Ile: Juan A. Hernando Pres/Sec	Name and Title		
Address:	9405 Fountainbleu Boulevard			
	Apt. 110			
	Miami, Florida 33172			
31 170		1 1 1 1		
Name and 11t Address:	le:	Name and Title:		
Address:				
		<del></del>		
Name and Tit	le:	Name and Title:		
		Address:		
		<del></del>		
		<u> </u>		
	REGISTERED AGENT			
he <u>name and Flor</u>	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Neal R. Lewis, Esquire			
Address:	9130 S. Dadeland Boulevard - Suite	1225		
	Miami, Florida 33156	<del></del>		
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
	ress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Juan A. Hernando			
Address:	9405 Fountainbleu Boulevard - Apt	110		
	Miami, Florida 33172			
aving been named is certificate, I am	l as registered agent to accept service of proc familiar with and accept the appointment as r	ess for the above stated corporatio egistered agent and agree to act in	n at the place designated in this capacity	
led of	hui.	ı	March 21, 2011	
//	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein a partment of State constitutes a third degree felo			
	//	p p	<del></del>	
$\times X_{0} \subset \mathbb{Z}$			14 1 04 0044	
/XXX			March 21, 2011	